

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/17/2016 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	55,600.00	55,600.00	71,500.00	71,500.00	26,981.00	26,981.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,587.00	4,587.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	62,200.00	62,200.00	79,600.00	79,600.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	
4	01554000P	Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	150.00	900.00	350.00	2,100.00	82.80	496.80	
5	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	22	Each	1,400.00	30,800.00	1,200.00	26,400.00	1,206.00	26,532.00	
6	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	47	Each	650.00	30,550.00	400.00	18,800.00	402.00	18,894.00	
7	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	31	Each	920.00	28,520.00	600.00	18,600.00	603.00	18,693.00	
8	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	185	sq yd	10.75	1,988.75	22.50	4,162.50	23.40	4,329.00	
9	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	908	ft	4.50	4,086.00	6.00	5,448.00	6.25	5,675.00	
10	02221012P	Remove Concrete Curb	1	Each	200.00	200.00	80.00	80.00	436.50	436.50	
11	02737001*	Soft Spot Repair - Type A	586	sq yd	45.00	26,370.00	43.00	25,198.00	43.40	25,432.40	
12	02737002*	Soft Spot Repair - Type B	23	sq yd	55.00	1,265.00	160.00	3,680.00	122.00	2,806.00	
13	02737003*	Soft Spot Repair - Type C	1394	sq yd	45.00	62,730.00	61.75	86,079.50	50.50	70,397.00	
14	02744005P	SMA - 1/2 inch	7871	Ton	94.50	743,809.50	76.30	600,557.30	85.20	670,609.20	
15	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	350.00	700.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	6,876.00	13,752.00	
16	027710110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	5	Each	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,700.00	13,500.00	3,848.00	19,240.00	
		p									
17	02771011P	Reconstruct Detectable Warning Su	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	225.00	1,350.00	234.00	1,404.00	
		rface									
18	027760025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	908	ft	25.00	22,700.00	24.00	21,792.00	41.20	37,409.60	
19	02776003P	Concrete Driveway Flared	185	sq yd	10.75	1,988.75	55.00	10,175.00	57.10	10,563.50	
20	029610025	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	91461	sq yd	1.00	91,461.00	0.63	57,620.43	1.55	141,764.55	
		Subtotal				1,182,369.00		1,050,042.73		1,163,002.55	
40 - SIGNING											
21	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	362	gal	25.00	9,050.00	22.00	7,964.00	27.50	9,955.00	
22	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	98	Each	160.00	15,680.00	129.00	12,642.00	139.00	13,622.00	
		oplastic)									
23	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	4566	ft	6.50	29,679.00	6.50	29,679.00	7.20	32,875.20	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
24	02769000*	Grinding for Grooved-In Paint	50150	ft	0.40	20,060.00	0.20	10,030.00	0.20	10,030.00	
25	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	1	Each	83.00	83.00	42.00	42.00	75.50	75.50	
26	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 Inch X 24 Inch	1	Each	60.00	60.00	42.00	42.00	75.50	75.50	
27	028910030	Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	5	Each	50.00	250.00	32.00	160.00	54.50	272.50	
		ch									
28	02891003P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 24 inch	2	Each	80.00	160.00	49.00	98.00	100.50	201.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/17/2016 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	8	Each	78.00	624.00	30.00	240.00	50.30	402.40
		ch								
30	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	7	Each	117.00	819.00	60.00	420.00	131.00	917.00
		ch								
31	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	9	Each	220.00	1,980.00	159.00	1,431.00	226.50	2,038.50
		ch								
32	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 48 in	1	Each	560.00	560.00	495.00	495.00	697.00	697.00
		ch								
33	028910085	Sign Type A-2, 21 inch X 15 inc	1	Each	68.00	68.00	32.00	32.00	54.50	54.50
		h								
34	02891008P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 27 inc	1	Each	60.00	60.00	30.00	30.00	47.20	47.20
		h								
35	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	95.00	95.00	50.00	50.00	100.50	100.50
36	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	11	Each	106.00	1,166.00	72.00	792.00	157.00	1,727.00
		h								
37	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	218.00	436.00	162.00	324.00	226.50	453.00
		h								
38	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 54 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	218.00	218.00	250.00	250.00	403.50	403.50
		h								
39	02891024P	Remove Panel	29	Each	31.00	899.00	50.00	1,450.00	47.20	1,368.80
40	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	14	Each	70.00	980.00	85.00	1,190.00	93.30	1,306.20
		eet								
41	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	267.00	534.00
		Feet								
42	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	25	Each	302.00	7,550.00	425.00	10,625.00	412.00	10,300.00
43	028910365	Sign Post P3	19	Each	117.00	2,223.00	80.00	1,520.00	123.50	2,346.50
44	028910370	Sign Post P4	4	Each	178.00	712.00	95.00	380.00	163.50	654.00
45	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	257.00	257.00	200.00	200.00	245.00	245.00
46	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	1	Each	188.00	188.00	150.00	150.00	192.00	192.00
Subtotal						94,107.00		80,486.00		90,893.80
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
47	00221000*	Time Segment No. 1 FIXED PRICE \$1,570.00	Day		30 Day	47,100.00	30 Day	47,100.00	40 Day	62,800.00
48	00221001*	Time Segment No. 2 FIXED PRICE \$1,570.00	Day		3 Day	4,710.00	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/17/2016 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						51,810.00		50,240.00		67,510.00

A(Contract Amount):	1,276,476.00	1,130,528.73	1,253,896.35
Innovative Contracting:	51,810	50,240	67,510
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	1,328,286.00	1,180,768.73	1,321,406.35
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		88.57 %	98.23 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	55,600.00	55,600.00	119,500.00	119,500.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	
	2	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	1,765.00	1,765.00	
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	62,200.00	62,200.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	68,600.00	68,600.00	
	4	01554000P Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	150.00	900.00	300.00	1,800.00	57.00	342.00	
	5	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	22	Each	1,400.00	30,800.00	1,375.00	30,250.00	1,670.00	36,740.00	
	6	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	47	Each	650.00	30,550.00	460.00	21,620.00	569.00	26,743.00	
	7	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	31	Each	920.00	28,520.00	690.00	21,390.00	807.00	25,017.00	
	8	022210115 Remove Concrete Driveway	185	sq yd	10.75	1,988.75	25.75	4,763.75	17.30	3,200.50	
	9	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	908	ft	4.50	4,086.00	6.90	6,265.20	7.20	6,537.60	
	10	02221012P Remove Concrete Curb	1	Each	200.00	200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,660.00	1,660.00	
	11	02737001* Soft Spot Repair - Type A	586	sq yd	45.00	26,370.00	35.50	20,803.00	42.00	24,612.00	
	12	02737002* Soft Spot Repair - Type B	23	sq yd	55.00	1,265.00	120.00	2,760.00	218.00	5,014.00	
	13	02737003* Soft Spot Repair - Type C	1394	sq yd	45.00	62,730.00	41.00	57,154.00	94.50	131,733.00	
	14	02744005P SMA - 1/2 inch	7871	Ton	94.50	743,809.50	84.00	661,164.00	94.35	742,628.85	
	15	02748006P Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	350.00	700.00	1,620.00	3,240.00	825.00	1,650.00	
	16	027710110 Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	5	Each	2,500.00	12,500.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	4,800.00	24,000.00	
		p									
	17	02771011P Reconstruct Detectable Warning Su	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	600.00	3,600.00	
		rface									
	18	027760025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	908	ft	25.00	22,700.00	24.75	22,473.00	32.50	29,510.00	
	19	02776003P Concrete Driveway Flared	185	sq yd	10.75	1,988.75	57.00	10,545.00	73.50	13,597.50	
	20	029610025 Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	91461	sq yd	1.00	91,461.00	1.16	106,094.76	1.43	130,789.23	
		Subtotal				1,182,369.00		1,242,522.71		1,350,739.68	
		40 - SIGNING									
	21	027650050 Pavement Marking Paint	362	gal	25.00	9,050.00	30.00	10,860.00	32.00	11,584.00	
	22	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	98	Each	160.00	15,680.00	150.00	14,700.00	158.00	15,484.00	
		oplastic)									
	23	027680115 Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	4566	ft	6.50	29,679.00	7.85	35,843.10	8.00	36,528.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
	24	02769000* Grinding for Grooved-In Paint	50150	ft	0.40	20,060.00	0.25	12,537.50	0.50	25,075.00	
	25	028910028 Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	1	Each	83.00	83.00	82.00	82.00	85.85	85.85	
	26	02891002P Sign Type A-1, 18 Inch X 24 Inch	1	Each	60.00	60.00	82.00	82.00	85.85	85.85	
	27	028910030 Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	5	Each	50.00	250.00	60.00	300.00	62.00	310.00	
		ch									
	28	02891003P Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 24 inch	2	Each	80.00	160.00	110.00	220.00	115.00	230.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
29	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	8	Each	78.00	624.00	55.00	440.00	58.00	464.00	
		ch									
30	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	7	Each	117.00	819.00	140.00	980.00	149.00	1,043.00	
		ch									
31	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	9	Each	220.00	1,980.00	245.00	2,205.00	275.00	2,475.00	
		ch									
32	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 48 in	1	Each	560.00	560.00	760.00	760.00	793.00	793.00	
		ch									
33	028910085	Sign Type A-2, 21 inch X 15 inc	1	Each	68.00	68.00	60.00	60.00	65.00	65.00	
		h									
34	02891008P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 27 inc	1	Each	60.00	60.00	51.50	51.50	65.00	65.00	
		h									
35	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	95.00	95.00	110.00	110.00	115.00	115.00	
36	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	11	Each	106.00	1,166.00	170.00	1,870.00	179.00	1,969.00	
		h									
37	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	218.00	436.00	250.00	500.00	257.00	514.00	
		h									
38	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 54 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	218.00	218.00	440.00	440.00	459.00	459.00	
		h									
39	02891024P	Remove Panel	29	Each	31.00	899.00	51.50	1,493.50	54.00	1,566.00	
40	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	14	Each	70.00	980.00	102.00	1,428.00	106.00	1,484.00	
		eet									
41	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	125.00	250.00	290.00	580.00	304.00	608.00	
		Feet									
42	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	25	Each	302.00	7,550.00	450.00	11,250.00	468.00	11,700.00	
43	028910365	Sign Post P3	19	Each	117.00	2,223.00	135.00	2,565.00	140.00	2,660.00	
44	028910370	Sign Post P4	4	Each	178.00	712.00	180.00	720.00	187.00	748.00	
45	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	257.00	257.00	270.69	270.69	279.00	279.00	
46	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	1	Each	188.00	188.00	210.00	210.00	218.00	218.00	
		Subtotal				94,107.00		100,558.29		116,607.70	
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL									
47	00221000*	Time Segment No. 1 FIXED PRICE \$1,570.00 Day		30 Day		47,100.00	38 Day	59,660.00	42 Day	65,940.00	
48	00221001*	Time Segment No. 2 FIXED PRICE \$1,570.00 Day		3 Day		4,710.00	2 Day	3,140.00	2 Day	3,140.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(163)17 Project Name: US-40; MP 16.56 - 18.08 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 6 of 6	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Subtotal						51,810.00		62,800.00		69,080.00		
A(Contract Amount):						1,276,476.00		1,343,081.00	1,467,347.38			
Innovative Contracting:						51,810		62,800	69,080			
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,328,286.00		1,405,881.00	1,536,427.38			
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								105.22 %	114.95 %			